# Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, December 21, 2009

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

NORTH AURORA GAS STATION	)
(F/N/A INTERMART, INC.)	)
Petitioner,	) PCB 10-35
v.	) (UST Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	) ) )
Respondent.	)

#### NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Counsel of Record (See Attached Service List.)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 21, 2009, the following was filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board: PETITIONERS', the ESTATE OF RASHIDA MALIK, DECEASED, and the ESTATE OF MUHAMMAD BASHIR MALIK, DECEASED, LIMITED WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE, a copy of which is served upon you.

STROHSCHEIN LAW GROUP LLC.

By: Katherine Fitzmaurice
One of its Attorneys

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Katherine Fitzmaurice, an attorney, certify that I served this Notice of Filing in the manner indicated above to each person to whom it is directed on the 21<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2009

Katherine Fitzmaurice

STROHSCHEIN LAW GROUP, LLC 2455 Dean Street, Suite G St. Charles, Illinois 60175 (630) 377-3241 Attorney Number: 6277474

# Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, December 21, 2009

### SERVICE LIST

North Aurora Gas Station (F/N/A Intermart Inc.) v. Illinois Evironmental Protection Agency PCB 10-35 (UST Appeal)

Melanie Jarvis Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62702-4059

Mark Heimsoth, Esq. Supervised Administrater Estate of M. Bashir Malik 563 West Galena Boulevard Aurora, IL 60506-3854

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollutional Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

# Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, December 21, 2009

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

NORTH AURORA GAS STATION (F/N/A INTERMART, INC.)	)
Petitioner, v.	) PCB 10-35 ) (UST Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	)
Respondent.	)

### LIMITED EXTENSION OF DECISION DEADLINE

Petitioners, the Estate of Rashida Malik, Deceased and the Estate of Bashir Malik, by their attorneys Strohschein Law Group LLC, hereby waive the decision deadline in this appeal to and including May 20, 2010.

STROHSCHEIN LAW GROUP, LLC

By: Kulhine Fitzmanici
One of its Attorneys

Katherine Fitzmaurice STROHSCHEIN LAW GROUP, LLC 2455 Dean Street, Suite G St. Charles, Illinois 60175 (630)377-3241